



2023:JKLHC-SGR:1400

S. No. 15

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 12/2014 c/w

SWP No. 134/2014

Dilshada Begum

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Kaiser Ali, Advocate

**Vs.**

State and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Satinder Singh Kalla, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.04.2023

Appearing counsel for the petitioner states that he has no instructions in the matter from the petitioner. Statement of the counsel is taken on record.

Dismissed as not pressed.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

26.04.2023

*Ishaq*