

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**CM(4123/2023) SWP 134/2014**

**Dilshada Begum**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

**State of JK and Others.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Kuba, Advocate, vice  
Mr. M. Wani, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
**01.09.2023**

Notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 17.07.2023, have been issued to the respondents through their counsel.

As such, list before Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.09.2023**  
MUBASHIR