



Regular 2023: KLHC-SGR:1400  
S. No. 14

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 134/2014**

**IA(1/2014[1474/2014]) IA(2/2014[156/2014]) IA(1/2018)**

**Dilshada Begum**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Saika, Advocate vice Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

V/s

**State of J&K and others**

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ileyas Laway, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16-10-2024**

Mr. M. M. Dar, counsel for the petitioner is stated to be not available and an adjournment is sought on his behalf.

Adjourned.

List on 29.11.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar  
16-10-2024  
*N.Ahmad*