



S. No. 01

Regular

2023:JKLHC-SGR:1400

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 134/2014 IA(1/2014[1474/2014])
IA(2/2014[156/2014]) IA(1/2018)

DILSHADA BEGUM

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zaffar Mehdi, Advocate vice
Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate

Vs

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan Sofi, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2025

1. Child Development Project Officer, ICDS Project, Bandipora is directed to submit an affidavit with respect to the working status of the Anganwadi Centre Chopan Mohalla Quil of ICDS Project, Bandipora in the context of which the engagement of the respondent No. 6- Fehmeeda Banoo in terms of an order No. ICDS/Bpr/Estt/2014/3545-49 dated 06.01.2014 came to take place so as to become the subject matter of challenge in the present writ petition filed at the instance of the writ petitioner- Dilshada Begum.
2. Let requisite affidavit be submitted by or before next date of hearing.
3. List again on 04.03.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.02.2025
AAMIR