



2023:JKLHC-SGR:1400

Serial No. 15
Regular Cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 134/2014 IA(1/2014[1474/2014])
IA(2/2014[156/2014]) IA(1/2018)**

DILSHADA BEGUM

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M Dar, Sr. Advocate with

Vs.

**STATE OF JK AND OTHERS. (SOCIAL
WELFARE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R- 1 to 5
Mr. S.A Qadiri, Advocate for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing response to the compliance report dated 24.02.2025, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 17.11.2025.
3. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S.A Qadiri, learned counsel for respondent No.6 in the cause title.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.09.2025

"Adil Ismail"