

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 134/2014**

**Dilshada Begum.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Saika, Adv.

V/s

**State of JK and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**17.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file response to the compliance report. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 23-12-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

17.11.2025

*Sarvar*