

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 134/2014
IA(1/2014[1474/2014])
IA(2/2014[156/2014])
IA(1/2018)

DILSHADA BEGUM

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
06-05-2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file response to the compliance report.
2. Needful be done by the next date of hearing.
3. In case the needful is not done by the next date of hearing, the right to file the same shall stand closed.
4. List on 01.06.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
06-05-2026
Shaista-PS